TEMP
©
 I
N
N
O
TE
C

and a minimum strength of 22 kN.
Name or logo of the manufacturer / reseller:  INNOTECH
Type designation:  TEMP ENDS-10 / TEMP SZH-10
Batch number of the reseller:  20xx / xx
Year of production:  20xx
Manufacturer’s ID no:  P-xxxxx
Length:  4 m / 2.5 m
Signs stating that the instructions specified
in the manual must be followed:
HARNESS STRAPS
TEMP 8ANCHORAGE SUBSTRATE
TEMP 9SIGNS & MARKINGS
Year of production
Length: 4 m
TEMP 7STANDARDS
Year of production
Length: 2.5 m
8 www.innotech.at
EN
INNOTECH TEMP-ENDS-10
Anschlageinrichtung EN795:2012 TYP B
SEILAUSLENKUNG MAX.2,5 m
FALLDÄMPFER JA
m
a
x
.
JJJJ-..-...
� 0158
13-03-10-160-TYP-DE-D
EN795:2012 TYP C
Version 160303
Name or logo of the manufacturer / reseller:  INNOTECH
Type designation:  TEMP
Numbers of the applicable standards:  EN 795:2012 Class B
  EN 795:2012 Class C
Maximum cable deflection after a fall: 2.5 m
Fall breakers required: YES
DEKRA EXAM GmbH: C 0158
Year of manufacture and manufacturer’s serial number:  20xx - xx
Maximum number of people who will be secured: 4 (including 1 person for
  first-aid administration)
Signs stating that the instructions specified
in the manual must be followed:
u END LOCKS (= SYSTEM RATING PLATE)
10 TEMP
USE INSTRUCTIONS
The mobile horizontal lifeline system is suitable for temporary installation on various
base structures. Ideal for construction sites / building constructions of all kinds.
(Steel, facade, hall and bridge construction, etc.)
Approved as a temporary horizontal lifeline system for 4 people (including 1 person
for first-aid administration) along a horizontal and straight span with a pitch ranging
from 0° to a maximum of 15°.
Suitable for the following fall protection systems in accordance with EN 363:2008
 • Restraint systems
 • Workplace positioning systems
 • Fall arrest systems
 • Rescue systems
Safe application requires that you observe the corresponding specifications provided
by the PPE manufacturers.
For safety reasons, we recommend that you always use fall arrest systems as restraint
systems! TEMP is not suitable for abseiling work (rope access systems (EN 363:2008)).
9 TEMP
SIGNS & MARKINGS
9www.innotech.at
EN